
Final Version: 12/04/15 

         
 
 

   STAFF REPORT   
     
     
 
Report To:  Board of Supervisors     Meeting Date:  June 1, 2017 
 
Staff Contact:  Laura Rader and Darren Schulz  
 
Agenda Title:  For Possible Action:  To approve Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1516-168 On-Call 
Geographic Information Systems (GIS) Services to Michael Baker International to extend the contract term 
through June 30, 2018 and increase the annual amount not to exceed  $125,000, to be funded from the GIS 
Department as provided in the fiscal year 2017/2018 budget. (Laura Rader; LRader@carson.org and Darren 
Schulz; DSchulz@carson.org) 
 
Staff Summary:  In July 2016, Geographic Information System (GIS) services transitioned back to Carson City 
from Douglas County. For the last year, Michael Baker International has provided on-call support for internal 
services, external (public) services, and optimizing/upgrading workflows to save time/money. Staff 
recommends continuing the engagement of Michael Baker International and increasing the previously 
authorized amount. 
 
Agenda Action:  Formal Action/Motion   Time Requested:  5 minutes 
 
 

Proposed Motion  
I move to approve Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1516-168 On-Call Geographic Information Systems (GIS) 
Services to Michael Baker International to extend the contract term through June 30, 2018 and increase the 
annual amount not to exceed  $125,000, to be funded from the GIS Department as provided in the fiscal year 
2017/2018 budget.  
 
Board’s Strategic Goal 
 Efficient Government 
 
Previous Action   
Contract 1516-168 was approved by the Board of Supervisors at the June 2, 2016 meeting for a not to exceed 
amount of $100,000. 
 
Background/Issues & Analysis   
      
 
Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation   
NRS 332.115(1)(b) and NRS 625.530. 
 
Financial Information 
Is there a fiscal impact?     Yes       No 

If yes, account name/number:  Professional Services 101-0715-419.03-09 

Is it currently budgeted?     Yes       No 



Staff Report Page 2 
 

Explanation of Fiscal Impact:  If approved the GIS Department will be reduced by $125,000 for fiscal year  

2017/2018. 

Alternatives   
Not approve amendment and provide other direction. 
 
 

 

 

 

Board Action Taken: 
Motion: ______________________________ 1) _________________ Aye/Nay 
                   2) _________________ ________ 
           ________ 
           ________ 
           ________ 
           ________ 
___________________________ 
     (Vote Recorded By) 
 

 

 




















































